
STATUS NAME R G
INTAKE
DATE NOTES

PRETRIAL ANDERSON, ETHAN W M 10/9/2025 HELD WITHOUT BOND

PRESENTENCE ANTWINE, JEFFERY B M 1/24/2025 $50,000 PRESENTENCE BOND

PRETRIAL BAMBURG, WESTON W M 11/26/2025 $20,000 BOND

DOC BICE, DAKOTA W M 12/26/2025 $30,000 BOND/PAROLE REVOKED 01-05-2026

DOC BOEHM, ERNEST W M 5/29/2019 DOC TRANSFER FROM WINN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

PRETRIAL BUSWELL, DUSTIN W M 11/15/2025 (LAVNS) $30,000 BOND

DOC CALHOUN, CHARLEZAVIER B M 12/18/2025 DOC TRANSFER FROM MADISON PARISH DETENTION CENTER

PRETRIAL COLEMAN, LADAVION B M 10/27/2025 $50,000 BOND

PRETRIAL DUBOIS, CODY W M 3/27/2025 $10,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

PRETRIAL DUBOIS, COLT W M 8/21/2025 (LAVNS)  $350,000 BOND

PRETRIAL DURR, ELBERT W M 9/4/2025 $25,000 BOND

DOC FERGUSON, LUKE W M 9/25/2019 DOC TRANSFER FROM CLAIBORNE PARISH DETENTION CENTER

DOC FOSHEE, CHUCK W M 8/22/2025 DOC TRANSFER FROM NATCHITOCHES PARISH DETENTION CENTER

PRETRIAL GADDISON, BRANDON B M 7/29/2025 (LAVNS)  $20,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

DOC GARTMAN, TRAVIS W M 10/4/2025 $10,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION REVOKED 10-23-2025

PRETRIAL GIBSON, CAIN W M 12/23/2025 (LAVNS)  $50,000 BOND

DOC HALLMON, SHELDON B M 12/18/2025 DOC SENTENCED 12-18-2025

DOC HALLMON-COX, ELIJAH B M 11/12/2025 DOC SENTENCED 11-12-2025

DOC HEBERT, KENNETH W M 12/11/2025 DOC TRANSFER FROM BAYOU DORCHEAT CORRECTIONAL CENTER

PRETRIAL HENDERSON, ARTHUR B M 8/11/2025 $50,000 BOND

PRETRIAL HICKMAN, JOHN B M 6/18/2025 RETURNED FROM EAST LA MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEM 01-20-2026/$5,000 BOND

DOC HORTON, XZAVIAN B M 6/25/2021 DOC TRANSFER FROM BAYOU DORCHEAT CORRECTIONAL CENTER

PRETRIAL JOHNSON, WALTER B M 8/29/2025 $500,000 BOND/RETURNED FROM REHAB 12-24-2025/BOND REDUCED TO $50,000 12-29-2025

PRETRIAL JONES, GEQUINCY B M 11/6/2025 $25,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

PRETRIAL JONES, ROBERT B M 1/7/2026 $1,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

PRETRIAL LAFIELD, JACK W M 10/19/2025 $25,000 BOND

PRETRIAL LEON, ANTHONY B M 1/22/2026 $0,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

DOC LINDSEY, LELAND W M 9/9/2022 DOC TRANSFER FROM CLAIBORNE PARISH DETENTION CENTER

PRETRIAL MANSHACK, STEFAN W M 10/25/2025 $5,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

DOC METCALF, DUSTIN W M 10/20/2025 DOC TRANSFER FROM DIXON CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE

PRETRIAL MILLER, JESSIE B M 12/20/2025 $5,000 BOND/MISD PROBATION HOLD

DOC MORAN, DARNELL B M 5/29/2019 DOC TRANSFER FROM WINN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

PRETRIAL MOSLEY, QUADREZ B M 11/26/2025 $5,000 BOND

DOC PERRY, ROBERT W M 4/7/2021 DOC SENTENCED 01-04-2023

PRETRIAL PRICE, DANIEL W M 10/19/2025 $20,000 BOND

PRETRIAL RAINEY, DAN B M 12/28/2025 $80,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

PRESENTENCE RELIFORD, WYSHUN B M 9/30/2025 $25,000 PRESENTENCE BOND/DETAINER - GRANT PARISH

DOC/PAROLE DETAINER ROSS, JOHNNY W M 1/6/2026 VIOLATION OF PAROLE/HELD WITHOUT BOND

DOC RUSSELL, ROBERT W M 5/29/2019 DOC TRANSFER FROM WINN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

DOC SCOTT, CHAD W M 1/12/2024 DOC SENTENCED 12-05-2024

DOC SURIYADETH, VIRADETH U M 12/26/2025 $50,000 BOND/PAROLE REVOKED 01-05-2026

PARISH TAYLOR, MICHAEL B M 12/12/2025 $1,552.50 OR 120 DAYS IN JAIL/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

PRETRIAL WILLIAMS, TAYLOR W M 1/11/2026 $15,000 BOND/FELONY PROBATION HOLD

PRETRIAL WILSON, ALFRED B M 10/3/2022 $200,000 BOND

DOC WILSON, THOMAS W M 6/30/2025 DOC TRANSFER FROM BAYOU DORCHEAT CORRECTIONAL CENTER

UPDATED 1/23/2026 CALL 318-932-4221 TO VERIFY BOND AMOUNTS. BONDS CAN TAKE UP TO 4 WEEKS TO BE UPDATED HERE.

*PRETRIAL INMATES ARE PRESUMED INNOCENT UNTIL PROVEN GUILTY


